For example, in a system with twenty 25 V speakers tapped at 10 W each, the total power requirement from the amplifier would be 200 W at 25 V. To 
determine the load impedance applied to the amplifier, use Ohm’s Law. The formula is: V2 ÷ Power = Z (25 V × 25 V)= 625. Six hundred twenty-five volts 
divided by 200 W = 3.1 Ω. This is the load applied to the amplifier.

For optimal performance in 25 V systems, the DMA loads switch should be set to 4 Ω. DMA amplifiers are designed to auto-sense the load within a range of 
impedances. However, if the power requirement exceeds 200 W, the load impedance will drop below 2 Ω, which will limit the amplifier’s power output.